Document Number Issue Date Rev. Date
WAT E R 0 U S SPL83497 3/3/15 10/29/24
TQB Series P.T.O.
Service Parts List
Index:
Model
(Located on Serial Plate) Component See Page
Driveline 2,3
Case Output Shaft Side and Top 4,5
TQB Input Shaft Side and Bottom 6,7
Cross-Section View 8,9
Pump Cooling Line Fittings 10, 11

LOUTPUT

OUTPUT SHAFT SIDE INPUT SHAFT SIDE

INFUT

Waterous Company, 125 Hardman Avenue South, South St. Paul, Minnesota 55075 USA (651) 450-5000 www.waterousco.com

NOTE: When ordering parts, provide the Pump, Transmission or PTO Serial Number.




Driveline

REF NO. DESCRIPTION
T31 Wave Spring
T32 Square Key, % x 1-3/4
T49 Spacer, 1.16 Wide
T50 Ball Bearing, Double Row
T53 Driven Shaft
T56 Oil Seal Sleeve

REF NO. DESCRIPTION
T1 Chain Case
T19 Drive Shaft
T20 Ball Bearing, Single Row
T21 Driven Sprocket
T22 Drive Sprocket
T23 Chain
T24 Pin Set
T25 Oil Seal Sleeve
T26 Spacer, .826 Wide

SPL83497
Page 2 of 17



T4%
INSTALL WITH BEVELED
EDGE TOWARD BEARING

T31

TZ6

INSTALL WITH BEVELED
EDGE TOWARD BEARIMNG

23 TEETH

T56

CONNELTING
PIN SET

DETAL A

DRIVELINE

PL83497
Page 3 0of 11



Case — Output Shaft Side and Top

DESCRIPTION

Oil Seal Housing

Headless Pipe Plug, 3/8

Headless Pipe Plug, 3/8

Hex Hd Screw, 5/8-18 x 2-1/4

Hex Nut, 5/8-18

Lock Washer, 5/8

O-ring, 7 x 7-1/4

Oil Seal, 2 x 2-5/8 x 5/16

Tube, 1/2 x .69”

Street Tee, 1/4

Adapter, 1/4 NPT x 3/8 Push-Connect

REF NO. DESCRIPTION REF NO.
T4 Top Cover T52
T5 O-ring, 6-3/4x7-1/8 T54
T9 Hydraulic Pump Adapter T55

T10 Oil Seal, 1-7/8 x 2-7/8 x 5/16 T57
T11 O-ring, 4 x 4-1/4 T58
T16 Hex Hd Screw, 3/8-16 x 1 T59
T17 Lock Washer, 3/8 T60
T30 Locknut Replacement Kit T62
T33 O-ring Replacement Kit T63
T37 O-ring, 4-7/8 x 5-1/8 T64
T51 Drive Screw, #6 x 1/4 T65

T66

Headless Pipe Plug, 1/4

PL83497
Page 4 of 11



133

0-RING
REPAIR
KIT

158

*PART OF T33 O-RING KIT

152

157

154

OPTIONAL END YOKE

MAY NOT HAVE BEEN

SUPPLIED BY WATEROUS
T30
TORQUE TO
400-450 LB-FT.

Te6

T16

7

TORQUE TO 31 LB-FT

116

FT

TORQUE TO 31 LB-

CASE — OUTPUT SHAFT SIDE AND TOP

OUTPUT SHAFT END

PL83497
Page 5 of 11



TQB Case Assembly — Input Shaft End

REF NO. DESCRIPTION REF NO. DESCRIPTION
T2 Bottom Pan T16 Hex Hd Screw, 3/8-16 x 1
T3 O-ring, 10-1/2 x 10-7/8 T17 Lock Washer, 3/8
T6 Bearing Cover T29 Yoke Washer
T7 Oil Seal Housing T30 Locknut Replacement Kit
T8 Oil Seal 2 x 2-3/4 x 5/16 T33 O-ring Replacement Kit
T11 O-ring, 4 x 4-1/4 T35 O-ring, 16.4mm x 20.8mm
T13 Sight Plug T48 Pipe Plug, 1/2
T14 Breather T55 Headless Pipe Plug, 3/8
T15 | Street Elbow, 1/2 T67 Pipe Plug, 3/4

PL83497
Page 6 of 11



17
=T
Tié V
TORAUE TO
31 LE-FT.
TI3
Y
(5.F

T48

#PART OF T33 O-RING KIT

Ti2*
TORGUE TO
15 LB-FT.

T3Z2

O-RING
REPAIR
KIT

Til%

T15
AUSED AFTER TS

FEBRUARY 17, 20173

OFTIOMAL EHD YOKE
MAY HOT HAWE EEEM
FUPFLIED BY WATEROUS

TlG
TORGUE TO
3 LE-FT,

CASE — INPUT SHAFT SIDE AND BOTTOM

INFUT ZHAFT END

Ti&
TORGUE TO
3L LE-FT.

Tz29

TORALE TO
4Q0-450 LE-FT.

PL83497
Page 7 of 11



Cross-Section View

REF NO. DESCRIPTION REF NO. DESCRIPTION
Tl Chain Case T30 Locknut Replacement Kit
T6 Bearing Cover T31 Wave Spring
T7 Oil Seal Housing T32 Square Key, 1/2 x 1-3/4
T8 Oil Seal 2 x 2-3/4 x 5/16 T33 O-ring Replacement Kit
T9 Hydraulic Pump Adapter T37 O-ring, 4-7/8 x 5-1/8

T10 QOil Seal, 1-7/8 x 2-7/8 x 5/16 T49 Spacer, 1.16 Wide

T11 O-ring, 4 x 4-1/4 T50 Ball Bearing, Double Row
T19 Drive Shaft T52 Oil Seal Housing

T20 Ball Bearing, Single Row T53 Driven Shaft

T21 Driven Sprocket T56 Oil Seal Sleeve

T22 Drive Sprocket T60 O-ring, 7 x7-1/4

T25 Oil Seal Sleeve T62 Oil Seal, 2 x 2-5/8 x 5/16
T26 Spacer, .826 Wide T63 Tube, 1/2 x .69”

T29 Yoke Washer

PL83497
Page 8 of 11



T26

INSTALL WITH BEVELED 122 T1
EDGE TOWARD BEARNG 132 T20
T20
OPTIONAL SPL90 SERIES T7 T
END YOKE (MAY NOT HAVE T9
BEEN SUPPLIED BY WATEROUS) T25
ATy, T10
729 , %— 2,
’4/("" ”/ 719
T\ \ NN \\
l ‘\,‘ '\‘\\\.\ \‘./ \\\‘-\I‘
“f \\,\\\\\\\\‘ A\\\\lm T37x%
T30 N ,\\\_l\ \m\L\ e
TORQUE TO Tg N % N. %§
275-325 LB-FT  T11x -I?A ngl-l TS6
/ L
T32 g g
Qy"'ll(}‘}///!—) / ¢| )
\%///l//lflll \\\\\\\\\\\\r/ T30
AN Q) TORQUE TO
) ,|I|I||'\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ Q\J\\\\k\%\\ i
T %i-/////w/é'////////%" e 400-450 LB-FT
Nlli&
120 Tl // // //// JQ
T53 \ \\\\\//////// /\\\\ ‘| . 4\\\\\\\\ \\\( il\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“ 5]
S - S e
T6 &///%g /IT""""“ 749 OPTIONAL 1410 SERES
W \‘ /l END YOKE (MAY NOT
4 "/ %7_ /‘\“» HAVE BEEN SUPPLIED
"_ 'I/{"“\/ BY WATEROUS)
T33
131 T63
T49 T50
INSTALL WITH BEVELED T21
0-RING EDGE TOWARD BEARING
REPAIR
KIT
SECTION B-B

*PART OF T33 O-RING KIT

CROSS—-SECTION VIEW

PL83497
Page 9 of 11



Pump Cooling Line Fittings

REF NO.

DESCRIPTION

REF NO.

T75

Street Tee, 1/4 NPT

DESCRIPTION

176

Adapter, 1/4 NPT x 3/8 Push-Connect

PL83497
Page 10 of 11



3/8 TUBING NOT SUPFLIED BY WATEROUS

T76

MODEL CFK-5 PUMP,
SEE SEFPARATE
SERVICE PARTS LIST

PUMP COOLING LINE FITTINGS

PL83497
Page 11 of 11



